Andrea Racek

Bill Kimbail Ed. D. l Special Education Director
Superintendent a p e

W\_rr,\/\*-- Stephanie Ripley
John Muldoon Ed. D. { Early Childhood Programs

Assistant Superintendent u n
Alexis Hoyt
Martha Gagner Student Support Director
Business Manager
s UnlﬁEd SChOO' Distl ict Casey Provost

Human Resources Coordinator

SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT
Letter of Support for Three (3) year TN Visa for Andrea Brown

The parties to this side letter are the MRUSD Education Association (“MR EA”) representing
MRUSD Professional Staff and the Maple Run Unified School District Board (“MRUSD
Board”).

This letter is to be incorporated into the current MRUSD Professional Staff Master Agreement
which covers July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (“current Master Agreement”).

This agreement is the result of conversations between the parties regarding a letter of support for
a three

(3) year TN visa (Trade NAFTA non-resident visa) for School Psychologist Andrea Brown
who is a member of the bargaining unit covered by the MRUSD Professional Staff Master
Agreement for Fiscal Year 2023.

This agreement is non-precedent setting and is limited to a letter generated in Fiscal Year
2023 that indicates that Andrea Brown is employed by MRUSD and will continue to be
employed under the conditions and requirements of the collective bargaining agreement,
subject to renewal each year. To that end it is specifically agreed by and between the MR EA
representing MRUSD Professional Staff that this proposal shall neither be extended nor shall
it have any force or effect beyond Fiscal Year 2023, except by mutual written agreement.

To demonstrate the agreement of the Education Associations and Board as listed above for
this Side Letter to the current MRUSD Master Agreement, please sign and date this letter as
provided below. Once fully signed and dated by all parties, copies of this Side Letter shall be
distributed to the named Education Association and to the named School Board and shall be
considered incorporated into the current MRUSD Master Agreement.

/MM; -—%J\ 04/06/2022

MRUSD Board Chair Date
([ (ampled L :
_(amplre 04%-[[- 22
MREA Represeftative Date

28 Catherine Street, St. Albans, VT 05478 Phone (802} 524-2600  Fax (802) 524-1540
Fairfield Center School {9, St. Albans City School &, St. Albans Town Educational Center {0, Bellows Free Academy St. Albans
%9, Northwest Career & Technical Center



